EXPECTING NEW UG FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2024-25

(MBBS 2023-24 BATCH FEE REFRENCE ONLY)

MBBS Course Duration	4.5Years+1Year Internship
Tuition Fee (Per Year)	11,81,671/-
Security Deposit	3,00,000/-
Hostel Fee Non A C (Per Year) Triple Sharing basis *	1,50,000/-
Misc. Charges (Per Year)*	85,600/-

Other Terms & Conditions

- Note: The proposal for increase of the fee for MBBS Course for Academic Year 2024-25, has been submitted to the fee fixation committee through DGME Govt. Of UP. The matter is also in the Hon'ble High Court UP. Any revision of fee shall be applicable on the decision of the Hon'ble High Cort for academic Year 2024-25
- An undertaking regarding the same to be submitted by the student at the time of reporting for admission in the college an Rs. 100 stamp paper
 - Post Dated Cheques (PDCs) of the Tuition Fee, Hostel Fees, and Misc. Charges for remaining 3 ½ years of the MBBS Course should be submitted, along with an Affidavit cum Undertaking duly notarized on a 100 Rupees Stamp paper signed by the candidate and parent/guardian. It is advised to transfer the payment through RTGS/NEFT (Cash) before the due date as mentioned in your affidavit and update the payment transferred to the mentioned contact numbers. In case of delay in payment then the PDC will be deposited on the given date. If the cheque dishonored penalty Rs.25000/- will be imposed.
 - Every subsequent year the student should get college registration and by depositing the all the fees in advance, in the beginning of every academic year, failing which late fee of Rs.1000/- per day will be charged.
 - A sum of Rs. 25,000/- per subject should be deposited by the failed student in each phase of the study during the academic year
 - Miscellaneous and other charges etc should be deposited at the time of the admission and beginning of each academic year including one year internship.
 - As per university / Institute norms (Enrolment, Reg., Exam, Form, Mark sheet fee etc.) will be charge extra from each student every year.
 - Students need to obtain permission and pay prescribed charges fixed by the Institute in advance for use of any Electrical Appliances such as AC, Fridge, Heaters, Induction, and Cooler etc.
 - Laundry charges must be paid separately by each student.
 - Internet Services provided by the Institute, Charges will be paid separately by the students.
 - MBBS students are not allowed to bring their vehicles inside the campus
 - Absence from lectures, clinical, practical, training program and from hostel without any valid reason/permission, fine will be imposed
 - Books, uniform and other items to be purchased by students
 - Stay in hostel is compulsory for 5.5 year (including 1 year internship). Increase in mess/misc. charges will be 15% to 20% every year, due to prevailing market rates and inflation. The candidate should submit an affidavit cum undertaking accordingly at the time of admission as per requirement.
 - Rs25000/- fee will be charged for academic & processing fee expenses for each year
 - Student should abide the rules and regulations of the Institute, and if the student tends to leave the course in-between, the student will pay all full fees for remaining years.
 - Student found indulging in any indiscipline activates or violation of rules and regulations of the institute the security money will be forfeited and will be punished as per institute's guidelines.
 - The security will be refunded after completion of course including internship
 - If the student is not completed one year compulsory internship in the institute without proper NOC from concern authority, then the security money will be forfeited. Hostel fee for internship will be decided by the management.
 - Fees shall be deposited by way of **Demand Draft payable at HAPUR** drawn infavor of "SARASWATHI AMMAL EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST" or by RTGS/NEFT